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Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies [IR-O-C-32875]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 720 720 660 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 240 240 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1205 694 1899 1680 219 0 0 139 0 0 0 139

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

28 23 51 40 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 11

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 480 479 2019-20 0 2020-21 421 144 276000(Two Lakhs
Seventy Six Thousand
)

92

2019-20 660 606 2020-21 0 2021-22 421 164 260000(Two Lakhs
Sixty Thousands )

125

2020-21 660 530 2021-22 0 2022-23 438 115 300000(Three Lakhs ) 69

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 210 2020-21 205 9 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

2020-21 240 30 2021-22 28 21 300000(Three Lakhs) 1

2021-22 240 15 2022-23 5 5 367000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Seven Thousand)

0



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

0 0 0

Online Education

Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 377 10 640

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 104025 (One Lakh Four Thousand Twenty Five) 0 (Zero) 56538 (Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 4260736 (Four Crores Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Six)

2296300 (Two Crores Twenty Nine lakhs Six Thousand Three
Hundred)

5068 (Five Thousand Sixty Eight)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero) 344337 (Three Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred
thirty Seven)

17030 (Seventeen thousand Thirty )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

120178 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundered Seventy
Eight)

145000 (One Lakhs Forty FiveThousand  ) 372000 (Three  Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 44008488 (Forty Four Million Eight Thousand Four Hundred
Eighty Eight)

28304757 (Twenty Eight million Three hundred four thousand
seven hundred fifty seven )

26588667 (Twenty Six miilion five hundred eighty eight
thousand six hundred sixty seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

37683138 (Thirty Seven Million Six Hundered Eighty Three
thousand one hundred thirty eight)

27503255 (Twenty seven crores five hundred three thousand
two hundred fifty five)

36248367 (thirty six million two hundred forty eight thousand
three hundred sixty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 6522237 (six million five hundred twenty two thousand two
hundred thirty seven)

2523774 (Two million five hundred twenty three thousand
seven hundred seventy four)

2364215 (two million three hundred sixty four thousand two
hundred fifteen)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 6 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 3 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 4 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2000000 2000000 500000

Amount Received in Words Twenty Lacks Twenty Lacks Five Lacks

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 10 18 12

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 400000 1300000 400000

Amount Received in Words Four Lakhs Thirteen Lakhs Four Lakhs

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

2 12 1

Total no. of Participants 25 290 42

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

10000 50000 10000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Ten Thousand Fifty Thousand Ten Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings



2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

12-09-2017 11-09-2022 3.11

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Ajay Kumar 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 336 Yes 17-12-2008 -- Regular

2 Dr Amit Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 No 26-03-2018 28-09-2022 Regular

3 Dr Archana Dixit 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

4 Dr Ashutosh Bajpai 49 Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 13-07-2020 -- Regular

5 Dr Bhoopendra
Bharti

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

6 Dr Garima Singh 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

7 Dr Jyoti 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 12-06-2022 18-09-2023 Other

8 Dr Kirti Miglani 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

9 Dr Monisha 42 Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 13-05-2023 -- Regular

10 Dr Nivedita 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 19-01-2021 -- Regular

11 Dr Pushpa Rani 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 19-10-2022 -- Regular

12 Dr Sachin
Sabharwal

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 No 01-07-2005 05-10-2022 Regular

13 Dr Sandhya Bindal 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes 04-06-2007 -- Regular

14 Dr Shalini Gupta 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

15 Dr Sheenu Arora 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

16 Dr Suhaii Ahtesham 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

17 Mr Inderpreet Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 66 Yes 25-07-2018 -- Regular

18 Mr Rahul Tripathi 35 Assistant Professor Male MBA 127 No 02-06-2014 06-10-2022 Regular

19 Mr Sumit Kumar 37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 192 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

20 Ms Aashima Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular



21 Ms Anjali Jindal 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 38 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular

22 Ms Chetna Kohli 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular

23 Ms Geetika 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

24 Ms Heena Lal 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 No 18-10-2021 11-12-2022 Regular

25 Ms Keenika Arora 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 25-09-2017 -- Regular

26 Ms Manisha Sharma 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 25 No 05-09-2022 14-07-2023 Regular

27 Ms Megha Mohan 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

28 Ms Monika 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 No 14-05-2022 21-06-2023 Regular

29 Ms Neha Rajput 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 No 11-10-2021 02-09-2022 Regular

30 Ms Punam Agrawal 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 No 26-07-2010 23-07-2022 Regular

31 Ms Rajni Bansal 42 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 156 Yes 15-01-2008 -- Regular

32 Ms Taran Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 No 15-03-2022 31-08-2022 Regular

33 Ms Vaishali Prasad 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

34 Dr Jagbir Ahlawat 51 Professor Male Ph.D 270 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

35 Dr Yogendra Pratap
Singh

51 Professor Male Ph.D 294 No 05-01-2021 19-01-2023 Regular

36 Dr Bhupendra
Bahadur Tiwari

48 Professor Male Ph.D 275 No 06-06-2022 15-05-2023 Regular

37 Dr Monika Mehrotra 39 Professor Female Ph.D 194 No 01-11-2022 13-05-2023 Regular

38 Dr Nidhi Arora 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes 01-12-2017 -- Regular

39 Dr Surbhi Jain 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 175 Yes 01-11-2013 -- Regular

40 Dr Chaitali
Bhattacharya

47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 100 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Regular

41 Dr Mukesh Kumar 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 184 Yes 13-09-2022 -- Regular

42 Dr Monika Pawar 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 18-07-2018 -- Regular

43 Dr Kanika Gupta 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 124 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Regular

44 Ms Meenu Kansal 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 127 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

45 Ms Komal Gangi 37 Assistant Professor Female MBA 127 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

46 Ms Payal Aggarwal 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 108 Yes 17-08-2013 -- Regular

47 Ms Megha Sharma 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 60 No 15-07-2021 14-07-2023 Regular

48 Ms Divya Gautam 36 Assistant Professor Female MBA 91 Yes 06-08-2016 -- Regular

49 Ms Sonakshi 26 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 60 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular

50 Ms Priyanka
Prajapat

31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 102 Yes 08-01-2020 -- Regular

51 Ms Deepti Gupta 38 Assistant Professor Female CFA 151 Yes 01-01-2018 -- Regular

52 Ms Ekta Gupta 42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 187 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular



53 Ms Neha Gupta 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

54 Mr Raju Saini 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 10-01-2022 -- Regular

55 Dr Puja Devi 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 14 Yes 14-11-2022 -- Regular

56 Mr Shrish Singh 39 Assistant Professor Male MBA 162 No 01-12-2022 30-07-2023 Regular

57 Ms Karishma 26 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 No 03-10-2022 06-09-2023 Regular

58 Dr Sandeep Kumar 54 Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 19-09-2011 -- Regular

59 Dr Ritwik Sahai
Bisariya

37 Professor Male Ph.D 144 No 22-09-2021 18-07-2023 Regular

60 Dr Kapil Dev 39 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes 03-07-2023 -- Regular

61 Dr Pooja Sharma 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes 12-06-2023 -- Regular

62 Dr Preeti Jindal 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 44 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

63 Mr Piyush Kumar 25 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes 23-03-2023 -- Regular

64 Ms Himani
Choudhary

27 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

65 Dr Nidhi Aggarwal 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 01-01-2018 -- Regular

66 Dr Reema Sharma 36 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 141 No 05-09-2022 19-06-2023 Regular

67 Dr Rubeena Bano 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 04-04-2022 -- Regular

68 Mr Anil Rajoria 60 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 336 No 01-10-2019 13-02-2023 Regular

69 Mr Anuj Nanda 47 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 276 No 13-08-2019 02-01-2023 Regular

70 Ms Indu Sharma 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 144 No 18-08-2014 18-02-2023 Regular

71 Mr Rajesh
Srivastava

50 Assistant Professor Male MBA 84 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

72 Ms Neha Jain 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

73 Mr Anmol 29 Assistant Professor Male MCA 44 Yes 22-09-2020 -- Regular

74 Ms Sandhya
Srivastava

57 Other Female MBA 60 Yes 04-05-2020 -- Visiting

75 Ms Sakshi Aggarwal 35 Other Female M.COM 120 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Visiting

76 Mr Amit Kumar
Gupta

44 Other Male M. Phil 174 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Visiting

77 Ms Surbhi Pahuja 33 Other Female MBA 96 Yes 09-01-2020 -- Visiting

78 Dr Anmol Arora 40 Other Male MBA 144 Yes 23-06-2020 -- Visiting

79 Mr Vikas Kataria 42 Other Male MBA 120 Yes 20-07-2020 -- Visiting

80 Mr Rohit Arora 46 Other Male M.Tech 144 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Visiting

81 Mr Pankaj Sharma 37 Other Male Ph.D 144 Yes 15-10-2020 -- Visiting

82 Mr Bharat Banga 41 Other Male Ph.D 144 Yes 10-03-2021 -- Visiting



83 Ms Hema Singh 38 Other Female  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

180 Yes 12-01-2021 -- Visiting

84 Dr Sushma Gandhi 72 Other Female Ph.D 312 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Visiting

85 Dr Sanjeev
Manchanda

47 Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 26-06-2020 -- Regular

86 Dr Gaurav Sinha 45 Professor Male Ph.D 255 No 10-10-2022 14-01-2023 Regular

87 Dr Deepak Sonker 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

88 Dr Arti Bajaj 37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 82 No 28-11-2022 20-09-2023 Regular

89 Dr Anshu Arora 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 79 Yes 03-01-2022 -- Regular

90 Ms Ambooj Yadav 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 89 No 13-08-2021 30-05-2023 Regular

91 Mr Deepak Sharma 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 78 Yes 06-01-2020 -- Regular

92 Ms Geeta Rani 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 32 Yes 13-03-2023 -- Regular

93 Ms Sania 34 Assistant Professor Female MCA 115 Yes 01-01-2018 -- Regular

94 Ms Bharti Aggarwal 44 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 163 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

95 Ms Shimpy Goyal 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 No 17-01-2022 16-09-2022 Regular

96 Ms Sarita Nehra 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 15 No 31-10-2022 12-09-2023 Regular

97 Mr Abhishek Kumar
Upadhyay

32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 117 Yes 26-12-2022 -- Regular

98 Ms Vandana 37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 35 Yes 18-04-2023 -- Regular

99 Dr Shalini Goel 43 Professor Female Ph.D 247 Yes 10-07-2023 -- Regular

100 Ms Chestha
Aggarwal

36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes 26-07-2023 -- Regular

101 Ms Shagun Jain 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 3 Yes 27-03-2023 -- Regular

102 Ms Suruchi Shobha 46 Assistant Professor Female PGDM 192 Yes 10-01-2023 -- Regular

103 Ms Preeti Sharma 34 Assistant Professor Female MBA 13 Yes 15-02-2023 -- Regular

104 Ms Aparna Vats 23 Assistant Professor Female PGDM 15 Yes 18-04-2023 -- Regular

105 Mr Mayank 25 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 12 Yes 21-11-2022 -- Regular

106 Dr Madhavendra
Nath Jha

61 Professor Male Ph.D 460 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

107 Dr Vipul Pratap 41 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular

108 Dr Gopal Thakur 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-02-2022 -- Regular

109 Dr Shaheen Bano 37 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 120 Yes 15-03-2021 -- Regular

110 Dr Shivendu Kumar
Rai

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 15-02-2022 -- Regular

111 Dr Jagriti Basera 31 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 120 No 01-02-2022 25-07-2023 Regular

112 Dr Rajni Yadav 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 68 Yes 03-10-2022 -- Regular



113 Ms Poonam Singh 40 Assistant Professor Female MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

180 Yes 09-08-2021 -- Regular

114 Mr Ketan Kumar
Kataria

25 Assistant Professor Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

9 Yes 13-03-2023 -- Regular

115 Ms Aditi Aggarwal 24 Assistant Professor Female  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

25 Yes 05-09-2022 -- Regular

116 Mr Bal Krishna
Mishra

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 156 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

117 Ms Esha Rana 39 Assistant Professor Female  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

151 No 04-08-2016 28-02-2021 Regular

118 Ms Jyoti Gupta 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 17 Yes 23-08-2022 -- Regular

119 Ms Shruti Sharma 36 Assistant Professor Female  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

103 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

120 Mr Nitin Yadav 28 Assistant Professor Male  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

16 Yes 23-08-2022 -- Regular

121 Mr Amit Sharma 44 Assistant Professor Male  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

120 Yes 31-10-2022 -- Regular

122 Dr Bharat Kumar 62 Professor Male  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

480 Yes 01-01-2021 -- Regular

123 Dr Charusmita 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 18-01-2021 -- Regular

124 Dr Rajnesh Kumar
Pandey

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

125 Dr Poonam 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 157 No 05-04-2023 30-06-2023 Regular

126 Ms Priyanka Singh 27 Assistant Professor Female  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

48 Yes 23-10-2021 -- Regular

127 Ms Sonia Batra 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 67 Yes 15-02-2023 -- Regular

128 Mr Deepak Prasad 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 38 Yes 20-02-2023 -- Regular

129 Ms Ashima Dhingra 34 Other Female MBA 72 Yes 22-07-2020 -- Regular

130 Ms Barbie Bansal 27 Other Female M.COM 19 Yes 13-03-2023 -- Regular

131 Ms Arnima Pathak 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 19-04-2023 -- Regular

132 Mr Ankit Raj 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 17 Yes 09-11-2022 -- Regular

133 Ms Navya Singh 26 Assistant Professor Female MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

10 Yes 20-03-2023 -- Regular



134 Mr Vinod Kumar 54 Assistant Professor Male  Master in
Journalism & Mass
Communication
(MJMC)

12 Yes 08-07-2022 -- Regular



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2024'
Institute Name: Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies [IR-M-C-32875]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 240 240 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

28 23 51 40 11 0 0 4 0 0 0 4

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 240 0 2020-21 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 240 30 2021-22 30 21 300000(Three lakh) 1

2021-22 240 15 2022-23 15 8 367000(Three Lakh
Sixty Seven Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0



Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 61200 (Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred) 0 (Zero) 56538 (Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty eight)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 408364 (Four Lakhs Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty
Four)

321904 (Three Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred
Four)

0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library excluding
expenditure on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 372000 (Three  Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 23131156 (Two Crores Thirty One Lakhs Thirty One Thousand
one Hundred Fifty Six)

16151938 (One Crore Sixty One Lakhs Fifty One Thousands
Nine Hundred Thirty Eight)

16608645 (One Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Forty Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

12066923 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Three)

11383712 (One Crore Thirteen Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand
Seven Hundred Twelve )

11907440 (One Crore Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Forty)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5389597 (Fifty Three lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Seven )

589836 (Five Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
Thirty Six)

784500 (Seven Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 3 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1800000 1500000 500000

Amount Received in Words Eighteen Lakhs only Fifteen Lakhs Only Five Lakhs only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 10 17 12

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 3 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 260000 800000 562699

Amount Received in Words Two Lakhs  sixty thousand Eight Lakhs Only Five Lacks Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21



Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

12 2 1

Total no. of Participants 300 390 42

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

30000 50000 10000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Thirty Thousand Only Fifty Thousand only Ten Thousand only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Ajay Kumar 54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 336 Yes 17-12-2008 -- Regular

2 Dr Ashutosh Bajpai 49 Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 13-07-2020 -- Regular

3 Dr Sachin
Sabharwal

43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 162 No 01-07-2005 05-10-2022 Regular

4 Dr Nivedita 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 19-01-2021 -- Regular

5 Dr Bhoopendra
Bharti

45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

6 Dr Sandhya Bindal 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 163 Yes 04-06-2007 -- Regular

7 Dr Shalini Gupta 40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular

8 Dr Archana Dixit 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

9 Dr Garima Singh 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

10 Ms Taran Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 No 15-03-2022 31-08-2022 Regular

11 Mr Inderpreet Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 66 Yes 25-07-2018 -- Regular

12 Ms Megha Mohan 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

13 Ms Punam Agrawal 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 126 No 26-07-2010 23-07-2022 Regular

14 Ms Geetika 33 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

15 Ms Vaishali Prasad 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 04-10-2021 -- Regular

16 Dr Amit Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 No 26-03-2018 28-09-2022 Regular

17 Ms Rajni Bansal 42 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 156 Yes 15-01-2008 -- Regular

18 Ms Keenika Arora 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 120 Yes 25-09-2017 -- Regular

19 Ms Chetna Kohli 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular



20 Ms Anjali Jindal 30 Assistant Professor Female MBA 38 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Regular

21 Ms Aashima Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular

22 Mr Sumit Kumar 37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 192 Yes 23-07-2018 -- Regular

23 Ms Heena Lal 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 No 18-10-2021 11-12-2022 Regular

24 Ms Neha Rajput 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 96 No 11-10-2021 02-09-2022 Regular

25 Dr Monisha 42 Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes 13-05-2023 -- Regular

26 Ms Monika 27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 No 14-05-2022 21-06-2023 Regular

27 Dr Jyoti 35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 9 No 12-06-2022 18-09-2023 Other

28 Dr Pushpa Rani 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 143 Yes 19-10-2022 -- Regular

29 Dr Kirti Miglani 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 115 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

30 Dr Sheenu Arora 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

31 Dr Suhaii Ahtesham 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 11-08-2015 -- Regular

32 Mr Rahul Tripathi 35 Assistant Professor Male MBA 127 No 02-06-2014 06-10-2022 Regular

33 Ms Manisha Sharma 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 25 No 05-09-2022 14-07-2023 Regular
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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 720 720 660 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 240 240 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1307 763 2070 1883 187 0 18 101 0 0 0 119

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

63 48 111 102 9 0 0 18 0 0 0 18

Start up recognized by DPIIT/startup India

Name of Venture Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

0 2020-21 0

0 2021-22 0

0 2022-23 0

Startups which have got VC investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups Amount received Organisation Name Year of receiving VC investment

Zero 0 Zero 2020-21

Zero 0 Zero 2021-22

Zero 0 Zero 2022-23

FDI investment in previous 3/5 years

Name of startups FDI investment received Year of receiving FDI investment

Zero 0 2020-21

Zero 0 2021-22

Zero 0 2022-23



Innovation grant received from govt. organization in previous 3/5 years

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant

Zero 0 2020-21

Zero 0 2021-22

Zero 0 2022-23

Patents

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 5 3 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 2 0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Number of innovations Stage of technology

Drone & Mobile Interfacing – Technology Applications Level 1

Motion Detector for VI( Visually Impaired) using IOT Level 1

Face Recognition - Sentiment Analysis using Machine Learning Level 1

Attendance Monitor using IOT Level 1

Time Table Generator using Java Level 1

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups Company's Turnover Financial Year

Carfrills The Sunrise Traders 5100000 2021-22

Kava 5100000 2020-21

Carfrills The Sunrise Traders 5100000 2021-22

Kava 5100000 2021-22

Carfrills The Sunrise Traders 5100000 2022-23

Kava 5100000 2022-23

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company

Zero 0 0 0

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Pre-incubation units 5 0 0



Expenditure on pre-incubation activities 25000 0 0

Income generated by institution through pre-incubation
activities

0 0 0

Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Number of Incubation units 0 0 0

Expenditure on Incubation activities 0 0 0

Income generated by institution through Incubation activities 0 0 0

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Archana Dixit 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 48 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

2 Dr Deepak Sonker 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 15-02-2021 -- Regular

3 Dr Sheenu Arora 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 96 Yes 17-05-2021 -- Regular

4 Dr Ritwik Sahai
Bisariya

37 Professor Male Ph.D 144 No 22-09-2021 18-07-2023 Regular

5 Dr Garima Singh 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 30 Yes 17-03-2021 -- Regular

6 Dr Madhavendra
Nath Jha

61 Professor Male Ph.D 460 Yes 01-06-2020 -- Regular

7 Ms Megha Mohan 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 84 Yes 07-01-2019 -- Regular

8 Dr Namita Mishra 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 189 No 27-12-2011 17-07-2022 Regular

9 Ms Keenika Arora 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 130 Yes 25-09-2017 -- Regular

10 Dr Kirti Jainani 35 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 108 No 09-08-2021 19-01-2022 Regular

11 Mr Abhishek Kumar
Upadhyay

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 84 Yes 26-12-2022 -- Regular


